

Appendix A – Notifications to Wholesale Suppliers





Environmental Utilities Water Division 2005 Hilltop Circle

May 25, 2021

Mr. Jeremy Shepard, Director of Technical Services Placer County Water Agency PO Box 6570 Auburn, CA 95604-6570

RE: City of Roseville 2020 Urban Water Management Plan Demand Projections

Dear Mr. Shepard:

We sent notice earlier this year to inform you that the City of Roseville (City) Water Utility had begun preparation of the 2020 Urban Water Management Plan. In accordance with California Water Code Section 10631, as the City is a retail water supplier receiving water from your agency, we have provided you with projected water use through 2045 in the below table.

| Supply Source | 2025 | 2030 | 2035 | 2040 | 2045 |
|---------------------------|-----------|-----------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| Placer County Water | 30,000 AF | 30,000 AF | 30,000 AF | 33,360 AF | 33,360 AF |
| Agency Existing Contracts | | | | | |
| Placer County Water | - | - | Up to 3.6 MGD | Up to 3.6 MGD | Up to 3.6 MGD |
| Agency Future Ophir | | | | | |
| WTP | | | | | |

A complete draft of the 2020 Urban Water Management Plan, which is inclusive of the newly required Water Shortage Contingency Plan, can be accessed at www.roseville.ca.us/UWMP. A public hearing of the Water Shortage Contingency Plan and Urban Water Management Plan will be held on June 16th at 6 pm. We encourage you to attend the public hearing which will be held through video conferencing. For information regarding broadcasting of the meeting and providing public comment please visit the City's website at

https://www.roseville.ca.us/cms/One.aspx?portalId=7964922&pageId=16870417.

Should you wish to contact the City regarding either of the plans, you may do so by writing or emailing to the undersigned below. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Trevor Joseph, P.G., C.Hg.

Hydrogeologist

City of Roseville

Environmental Utilities Department

TJoseph@roseville.ca.us



Environmental Utilities Water Division 2005 Hilltop Circle

Roseville, California 95747

May 25, 2021

Mr. Paul Helliker, General Manager San Juan Water District 9935 Auburn-Folsom Road Granite Bay, CA 95764

RE: City of Roseville 2020 Urban Water Management Plan Demand Projections

Dear Mr. Helliker:

We sent notice earlier this year to inform you that the City of Roseville (City) Water Utility had begun preparation of the 2020 Urban Water Management Plan. In accordance with California Water Code Section 10631, as the City is a retail water supplier receiving water from your agency, we have provided you with projected water use through 2045 in the below table.

| Supply Source | 2025 | 2030 | 2035 | 2040 | 2045 |
|-------------------------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|
| San Juan Water District | 4,000 AF |

A complete draft of the 2020 Urban Water Management Plan, which is inclusive of the newly required Water Shortage Contingency Plan, can be accessed at www.roseville.ca.us/UWMP. A public hearing of the Water Shortage Contingency Plan and Urban Water Management Plan will be held on June 16th at 6 pm. We encourage you to attend the public hearing which will be held through video conferencing. For information regarding broadcasting of the meeting and providing public comment please visit the City's website at

https://www.roseville.ca.us/cms/One.aspx?portalId=7964922&pageId=16870417.

Should you wish to contact the City regarding either of the plans, you may do so by writing or emailing to the undersigned below. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Trevor Joseph, P.G., C.Hg.

Hydrogeologist

City of Roseville Environmental Utilities Department

TJoseph@roseville.ca.us



Environmental Utilities Water Division 2005 Hilltop Circle

Roseville, California 95747

May 25, 2021

Mr. Drew Lessard, Area Manager Central California Area Office 7794 Folsom Dam Road Folsom, CA 95630

RE: City of Roseville 2020 Urban Water Management Plan Demand Projections

Dear Mr. Lessard:

We sent notice earlier this year to inform you that the City of Roseville (City) Water Utility had begun preparation of the 2020 Urban Water Management Plan. In accordance with California Water Code Section 10631, as the City is a retail water supplier receiving water from your agency, we have provided you with projected water use through 2045 in the below table. The City plans to make full beneficial use of each year's allotments.

| Supply Source | 2025 | 2030 | 2035 | 2040 | 2045 |
|---------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| US Bureau of | 32,000 AF | 32,000 AF | 32,000 AF | 22 000 AE | 33 000 AE |
| Reclamation | 32,000 AF |

A complete draft of the 2020 Urban Water Management Plan, which is inclusive of the newly required Water Shortage Contingency Plan, can be accessed at www.roseville.ca.us/UWMP. A public hearing of the Water Shortage Contingency Plan and Urban Water Management Plan will be held on June 16th at 6 pm. We encourage you to attend the public hearing which will be held through video conferencing. For information regarding broadcasting of the meeting and providing public comment please visit the City's website at

https://www.roseville.ca.us/cms/One.aspx?portalId=7964922&pageId=16870417.

Should you wish to contact the City regarding either of the plans, you may do so by writing or emailing to the undersigned below. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Trevor Joseph, P.G., C.Hg.

Hydrogeologist

City of Roseville

Environmental Utilities Department

tjoseph@roseville.ca.us